GAME 10 | STANFORD AT USC | NOVEMBER 7, 2009

Cardinal Offense

WR 8 Ryan Whalen
17 Griff Whalen
LT 73 Jonathan Martin
77 Tyler Mabry
LG 71 Andrew Phillips
70 Bert McBride
C 72 Chase Beeler
70 Bert McBride
RG 52 David DeCastro
74 James McGillicuddy
RT 63 Chris Marinelli
53 Derek Hall
TE 83 Jim Dray
82 Coby Fleener
88 Konrad Reuland
QB 12 Andrew Luck
14 Tavita Pritchard
6 Josh Nunes
13 Robbie Picazo
RB 7 Toby Gerhart
31 Stepfan Taylor
25 Tyler Gaffney
FB 48 Owen Marecic
47 Josh Catron
WR 81 Chris Owusu

21 Jamal-Rashad Patterson

Cardinal Specialists

K 39 Nate Whitaker
18 Travis Golia

P 38 David Green
36 Daniel Zychlinski

LS 56 Zach Nolan
45 Andrew Fowler

H 22 Bo McNally
36 Daniel Zychlinski

PR 4 Drew Terrell
9 Richard Sherman

KOR 81 Chris Owusu
89 Doug Baldwin

6-2
6-0

6-6
6-7

6-5
6-3

6-3
6-3

6-5
6-3

6-7
6-5

6-5
6-6
6-6

6-4
6-4
6-4
6-3
6-1
5-11
6-0

6-1
6-0

6-2
6-3

59
6-0

6-1
6-3

6-4
6-2

6-0
6-3

5-11

6-2
5-11

205
194

291
295

299
295

285
295

310
305

300
301

255
241
257

235
210
205
195

235
209
211

244
236

201
201

185
190

205
215

220
237

210
215

182
190

201
184

Jr.
So.

RS-Fr.
So.

Jr.
Jr.

Jr.
Jr.

RS-Fr.
Sr.

Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

RS-Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.
Sr.

So.
Fr.

Jr.
So.

So.
RS-Fr.

Jr.
Jr.

Sr.
RS-Fr.

Fr.
Sr.

So.
Jr.

Stanford Depth Chart

Cardinal Defense

DE

DT

DE

SLB

MLB

WLB

LC

FS

SS

RC

94 Thomas Keiser
97 Trent Murphy

92 Sione Fua
98 Matt Masifilo

54 Ekom Udofia
99 Terrence Stephens

93 Chase Thomas
41 Tom McAndrew

42 Will Powers
57 Max Bergen

44 Nick Macaluso
48 Owen Marecic

11 Shayne Skov
43 Chike Amajoyi

9 Richard Sherman
3 Michael Thomas
33 Quinn Evans

22 Bo McNally
28 Harold Bernard

26 Delano Howell
23 Austin Yancy

27 Johnson Bademosi

24 Kris Evans

6-3

5-11
5-10

6-2

5-11

6-3

6-0

257
233

305
264

315
297

243
270

240
227

241
244

237
235

190
188
180

210
184

198
216

198
188

So.
Fr.

Jr.
Jr.-So.

Sr.
Fr.

RS-Fr.
Sr.

Sr.
Jr.-So.

Jr.
Jr.

Fr.
Jr.

Sr.
So.
RS-Fr.

Sr.
RS-Fr.

So.
Jr.

So.
Sr.

Pronunication Guide

Chike Amajoyi
Usua Amanam
Brian Bulcke
Josh Catron
Brent Etiz

Sione Fua

Travis Golia
Devin Guillory
Delano Howell
Owen Marecic
Josh Mauro
Geoff Meinkin
Myles Muagututia
Jordan Najvar
Chris Owusu
Robbie Picazo
Tavita Pritchard.
Taylor Skaufel
Shayne Skov
Drew Terrell
Levine Toilolo
Ekom Udofia
Khalil Wilkes.
Daniel Zychlinski

CHEE-Kay AH-ma-joy
OO0S-wa AMA-nam
BULL-key

CAH-tron

EEE-tez

SEE-o-nay FOO-a
GO-lee-a

GILL-er-ee

Da-lah-no

MARIE-sic

MORE-oh

MINE-kin
ma-wah-go-TOO-tee-ah
NEYE-var
Oh-WOO-so0

pi-CAZO

.ta-VEE-ta

SKAW-ful

Skove (rthymes with Stove)
te-RELL

e-VEEN toy-LO-lo
A-Kom YOU-dough-dee-uh
Kuh-lil

z-KLIN-skee

2009 STANFORD FQOTBALL | PAGE 1



