

Stanford Depth Chart

Cardinal Offense

WR	8	Ryan Whalen	6-2	205	Jr.
	17	Griff Whalen	6-0	194	So.
LT	73	Jonathan Martin	6-6	291	RS-Fr.
	77	Tyler Mabry	6-7	295	So.
LG	71	Andrew Phillips	6-5	299	Jr.
	70	Bert McBride	6-3	295	Jr.
C	72	Chase Beeler	6-3	285	Jr.
	70	Bert McBride	6-3	295	Jr.
RG	52	David DeCastro	6-5	310	RS-Fr.
	74	James McGillicuddy	6-3	305	Sr.
RT	63	Chris Marinelli	6-7	300	Sr.
	53	Derek Hall	6-5	301	Jr.
TE	83	Jim Dray	6-5	255	Sr.
	82	Coby Fleener	6-6	241	Jr.
	88	Konrad Reuland	6-6	257	Jr.
QB	12	Andrew Luck	6-4	235	RS-Fr.
	14	Tavita Pritchard	6-4	210	Sr.
	6	Josh Nunes	6-4	205	Fr.
	13	Robbie Picazo	6-3	195	Fr.
RB	7	Toby Gerhart	6-1	235	Sr.
	31	Stepfan Taylor	5-11	209	Fr.
	25	Tyler Gaffney	6-0	211	Fr.
FB	48	Owen Marecic	6-1	244	Jr.
	47	Josh Catron	6-0	236	Sr.
WR	81	Chris Owusu	6-2	201	So.
	21	Jamal-Rashad Patterson	6-3	201	Fr.

Cardinal Defense

DE	94	Thomas Keiser	6-5	257	So.
	97	Trent Murphy	6-6	233	Fr.
DT	92	Sione Fua	6-2	305	Jr.
	98	Matt Masifilo	6-3	264	Jr.-So.
NT	54	Ekom Udofia	6-2	315	Sr.
	99	Terrence Stephens	6-2	297	Fr.
DE	93	Chase Thomas	6-4	243	RS-Fr.
	41	Tom McAndrew	6-5	270	Sr.
SLB	42	Will Powers	6-4	240	Sr.
	57	Max Bergen	6-2	227	Jr.-So.
MLB	44	Nick Macaluso	6-3	241	Jr.
	48	Owen Marecic	6-1	244	Jr.
WLB	11	Shayne Skov	6-3	237	Fr.
	43	Chike Amajoyi	6-0	235	Jr.
LC	9	Richard Sherman	6-3	190	Sr.
	3	Michael Thomas	5-11	188	So.
	33	Quinn Evans	5-10	180	RS-Fr.
FS	22	Bo McNally	6-0	210	Sr.
	28	Harold Bernard	6-2	184	RS-Fr.
SS	26	Delano Howell	5-11	198	So.
	23	Austin Yancy	6-3	216	Jr.
RC	27	Johnson Bademosi	6-1	198	So.
	24	Kris Evans	6-0	188	Sr.

Cardinal Specialists

K	39	Nate Whitaker	5-9	185	Jr.
	18	Travis Golia	6-0	190	So.
P	38	David Green	6-1	205	So.
	36	Daniel Zychlinski	6-3	215	RS-Fr.
LS	56	Zach Nolan	6-4	220	Jr.
	45	Andrew Fowler	6-2	237	Jr.
H	22	Bo McNally	6-0	210	Sr.
	36	Daniel Zychlinski	6-3	215	RS-Fr.
PR	4	Drew Terrell	5-11	182	Fr.
	9	Richard Sherman	6-3	190	Sr.
KOR	81	Chris Owusu	6-2	201	So.
	89	Doug Baldwin	5-11	184	Jr.

Pronunciation Guide

Chike Amajoyi	CHEE-Kay AH-ma-joy
Usua Amanam	OOS-wa AMA-nam
Brian Bulcke	BULL-key
Josh Catron	CAH-tron
Brent Etiz	EEE-tez
Sione Fua	SEE-o-nay FOO-a
Travis Golia	GO-lee-a
Devin Guillory	GILL-er-ee
Delano Howell	Da-lah-no
Owen Marecic	MARIE-sic
Josh Mauro	MORE-oh
Geoff Meinkin	MINE-kin
Myles Muagututia	ma-wah-go-TOO-tee-ah
Jordan Najvar	NEYE-var
Chris Owusu	Oh-WOO-soo
Robbie Picazo	pi-CAZO
Tavita Pritchard.	.ta-VEE-ta
Taylor Skaufel	SKAW-ful
Shayne Skov	Skove (rhymes with Stove)
Drew Terrell	te-RELL
Levine Toilolo	e-VEEN toy-LO-lo
Ekom Udofia	A-Kom YOU-dough-dee-uh
Khalil Wilkes.	Kuh-lil
Daniel Zychlinski	z-KLIN-skee